LOWELL MASTER BELL
2023-2024

REGULAR DAY: Mmonday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday

8:30 AM SCHOOL BEGINS KINDERGARTEN & 1°'-5"™ GRADE
9:55 -10:10 am Recess # K-A Kinder (A)
10:15 - 10:30 am Recess # K-B Kinder (B)
9:30 - 9:50 am Recess #1 It Grade
10:00 - 10:20 am Recess # 2 27 & 3 Grade
10:30 - 10:50 am Recess # 3 4™ Grade
10:50-11:10 Recess 5% Grade
11:15-12:00 Lunch #1 It Grade
11:35-12:20 Lunch # 2 274 Grade
12:02 - 12:47 Kinder Lunch Kinder: (A)Play (B) Eat (20 mins. Each)
12:05-12:50 Lunch #3 3 Grade
12:15-1:00 Lunch # 4 4™ Grade
12:35-1:20 Lunch # 5 5t Grade
1:35-1:55 PM RECESS #1 1%t /27 Grade
2:00-2:20 PM RECESS # 2 3 Grade
2:15 PM CLASSES END Kinder
2:53 PM CLASSES END 45" Grade
2:54 PM CLASSES END 1-3" Grade

MODIFIED DAY: EVERY WEDNESDAY & OTHER DESIGNATED DAYS

8:30 AM
9:55-10:10 am
10:15 - 10:30 am
10:05 - 10:25 am
10:30 - 10:50 am
10:55 - 11:15 am
11:20-12:10
11:30-12:15
11:50-12:40
12:15-1:05
12:35-1:25
1:15 PM
1:35 PM
1:58 PM

SCHOOL BEGINS

Recess # K-A
Recess # K-B
Recess #1
Recess # 2
Recess # 3
Lunch #1
Kinder Lunch
Lunch #3
Lunch # 4
Lunch #5
CLASSES END
CLASSES END
CLASSES END

KINDERGARTEN & 15'-5™ GRADE

Kinder (A)
Kinder (B)
1%t & 27 Grade
3 Grade
4th & 5% Grade
15t & 274 Grade

Kinder: (A)Play (B) Eat
3 Grade
4t Grade
5t Grade
Kinder
-3 Grade
4.5 Grade

(20 mins. Each)



