## LOWELL MASTER BELL 2023-2024

## **REGULAR DAY:** Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday

8:30 AM	SCHOOL BEGINS	KINDERGARTEN & 1 <sup>ST</sup> -5 <sup>TH</sup> GRADE
9:55 – 10:10 am	Recess # K-A	Kinder (A)
10:15 - 10:30 am	Recess # K-B	Kinder (B)
9:30 - 9:50 am	Recess #1	1 <sup>st</sup> Grade
10:00 - 10:20 am	Recess # 2	2 <sup>nd</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade
10:30 – 10:50 am	Recess # 3	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade
10:50-11:10	Recess	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade
11:15-12:00	Lunch # 1	1 <sup>st</sup> Grade
11:35-12:20	Lunch # 2	2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade
12:02 – 12:47	Kinder Lunch	Kinder: (A) Play (B) Eat (20 mins. Each)
12:05-12:50	Lunch #3	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade
12:15-1:00	Lunch # 4	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade
12:35-1:20	Lunch # 5	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade
1:35-1:55	PM RECESS #1	1 <sup>st</sup> /2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade
2:00-2:20	PM RECESS # 2	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade
2:15 PM	CLASSES END	Kinder
2:53 PM	CLASSES END	4 <sup>th</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup> Grade
2:54 PM	CLASSES END	1 <sup>st</sup> -3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade

## **MODIFIED DAY:** EVERY WEDNESDAY & OTHER DESIGNATED DAYS

8:30 AM	SCHOOL BEGINS	KINDERGARTEN & 1 <sup>ST</sup> -5 <sup>TH</sup> GRADE
9:55-10:10 am	Recess # K-A	Kinder (A)
10:15 - 10:30 am	Recess # K-B	Kinder (B)
10:05 – 10:25 am	Recess #1	1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade
10:30 – 10:50 am	Recess # 2	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade
10:55 – 11:15 am	Recess # 3	4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade
11:20-12:10	Lunch #1	I <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade
11:30-12:15	Kinder Lunch	Kinder: (A) Play (B) Eat (20 mins. Each)
11:50-12:40	Lunch #3	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade
12:15-1:05	Lunch # 4	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade
12:35-1:25	Lunch # 5	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade
1:15 PM	CLASSES END	Kinder
1:35 PM	CLASSES END	1 <sup>st</sup> -3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade
1:58 PM	CLASSES END	4 <sup>th</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup> Grade